eD	,		
115 99			\$ D
OR M PTO-1595 NOV 1 5 1999 F 11-26-1	HEET	U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark
ffice MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9 CENT & TRUE Tab settings⇒ ⇒ → ▼ 101208		•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		original documents or	copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address		
Donald R. KUNSMAN	1: Name: VICTAU	LIC COMPANY OF /	MERICA
	Internal Address: 490	01 Kesslersville Roac	<u> </u>
	Easton, Pe	ennsylvania 18040, l	J.S.A.
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2: Name:		,
. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:		
Assignment Merger			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			
D Other	-		
Execution Date: <u>November 11, 1999</u>	Additional name(s)	<u>STATEM</u>	ENT OF FILING BY
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		EXPRES:	SMAIL (37 CFR § 1.
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date (This corre deposited Postal Ser	espondence is being with the United States
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N [,]	Novembe	<u>er 15, 1999</u> in an
09/418,849 filed October 15, 1999		Office to Label Nur	as "Express Mail/Post Addressee" Mailing nber <u>536US</u> addressed to
Additional numbers	i attached? ⊡ Yes ⊠	the Comm	issioner of Patents and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb		ks, Washington, D.C.
			1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ _ 40.0	00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law	☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit acc	ount
150 East 42 nd Street New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:		
(212) 949-9022 /24/1999 DNEUYEN 00000236 09418849	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by dep	osit account)
FC:581] SE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. 		and any attached co,	py is a true copy
Stewart J. Fried, Reg. No. 20,694	Ato	Nov	ember 15, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments, and document:	2	Date
Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents 8	ith required cover sheet informat Trademarks, Box Assignments		

· •

PATENT REEL: 010393 FRAME: 0503

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor: Donald R. KUNSMAN, 5729 Crawford Drive, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017, U.S.A.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

VICTAULIC COMPANY OF AMERICA, a company organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 4901 Kesslersville Road, Easton, pennsylvania 18040, U.S.A. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	filed October 15, 1999

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled GROOVED PIPE FLANGE ADAPTER STATEMENT OF FILING BY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the U countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and re shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said imp

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Pate requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and comr. relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do ev Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or it

Said impNovember 15, 1999in an
envelope as "Express Mail Postetters PatiOffice to Addressee" MailingIl executionLabel Numberand comr.EJ620992536USally do evthe Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks, Washington, D.C.ignee or i20231.

EXPRESS MAIL (37 CFR § 1.10)

This correspondence is being

Postal Service on

deposited with the United States

Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Dated:

11	1.0	, 1999
	1 * '	, . / / -

ASSIGNOR
By Jonahl & Kunsman Donald R. KUNSMAN
Donald R. KUNSMAN
By
By

The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the abovenamed individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

George A. Heitczman Address <u>18 E. Market Street, P.O. Box</u> 1446

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612

Bethlehem, PA 18016-1446

PATENT REEL: 010393 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 11/15/1999